LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF INDIANA RECORDS ADDITION, CA. 1930–2010

Collection Information

Historical Sketch

Scope and Content Note

Contents

Processed by

Alysha Zemanek January 2017

Manuscript and Visual Collections Department William Henry Smith Memorial Library Indiana Historical Society 450 West Ohio Street Indianapolis, IN 46202-3269

www.indianahistory.org

COLLECTION INFORMATION

VOLUME OF 3 manuscript boxes, 1 slide **COLLECTION:**

COLLECTION Ca. 1930s-2010

DATES:

League of Women Voters of Indiana, Indianapolis, IN; December 2016

RESTRICTIONS: None

COPYRIGHT:

PROVENANCE:

REPRODUCTION Permission to reproduce or publish material in this collection

must be obtained from the Indiana Historical Society. RIGHTS:

ALTERNATE FORMATS:

RELATED League of Women Voters of Indiana Records Addition (M 1052); League of Women Voters of Indiana Records (M 0612); **HOLDINGS:**

League of Women Voters of Indianapolis (M 0611); Woman's

Franchise League of Indiana (SC 1761);

ACCESSION 2016.0350

NUMBER:

NOTES:

HISTORICAL SKETCH

The League of Women Voters was formed from the National American Woman Suffrage Association in 1920 after women won the right to vote. The same year, the Indiana League affiliate was organized from the Woman's Franchise League of Indiana. Mrs. Richard Edwards of Peru, Indiana, former president of the Woman's Franchise League, an organization formed in 1911 from the Woman's School League, and newly appointed national League treasurer, was instrumental in promoting the new organization in the state. A.H. Beardsley of Elkhart became the Indiana League's first president.

From its beginning, the League focused on championing woman and child rights by supporting such legislation as the Sheppard-Towner Act (1923) which established funds for education in maternal and child hygiene, the Child Labor Amendment (1924), and the Civil Service Reclassification Act (1923). During World War II, the League dedicated itself to choosing the best senators and representatives at the national elections to promote wise legislation. Its anti-isolationist stand after the War upheld the principle of international cooperation for establishment of world institutions for maintenance of law and order.

The Indiana LWV has been active on several issues. These concerns include the Bricker Amendment, proposed in the early 1950s to limit the Federal government's treaty—making powers; civil rights; conservation; education and school finance; foreign policy; health care; home rule; active government; merit system for employment; reapportionment; status of women; taxation; child welfare; and world trade.

Much of the organization's work is conducted through local leagues. These associations, affiliated with the state and national leagues are at the township, city, or county level. Topics and issues of concern include the national budget, home rule, foreign policy, local government, school reorganization, voter service, the United Nations, and world trade.

Through the years the Indiana League of Women Voters has worked to protect voting rights and has provided information on government operations, public issues, and election procedures and candidates. Its purpose, as outlined in its 1961 bylaws, is to "promote political responsibility through informed and active participation of citizens in government." Although a nonpartisan organization, the League "may take action on state governmental measures and policies in the public interest in conformity with the principles of the League of Women Voters of the United States." The League remains an active civic organization.

Sources:

Material in the collection

Greenough, Katherine Croan, *History of the League of Women Voters of Indiana*, 1920–1952. Indianapolis: League of Women Voters of Indiana, 1977.

Pumroy, Eric and Paul Brockman, A Guide to Manuscript Collections of the Indiana

Historical Society and Indiana State Library. Indianapolis: Indiana Historical Society, 1986.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

This collection contains organizational records for the League of Women Voters of Indiana. This includes board contact lists, board minutes, training materials and guides for local leagues, league bylaws and policies, materials on the league's finance reform campaign, materials recognizing local leagues, correspondence, development and fundraising materials, workshop and event materials, materials regarding the Indiana Commission for Women, minutes of the Indiana Education Fund, investment reports, media kits, liaison materials, records of an ad campaign, materials on the league poll worker study and their formal position, annual president's reports, press releases, newsletters, website materials, and office management agreements.

CONTENTS

CONTENTS	CONTAINER
Board contact lists, 1959–2009	Box 1, Folder 1
Board Minutes, 1997–98	Box 1, Folder 2
Board Minutes, 2001–02	Box 1, Folder 3
Board Minutes, 2002–03	Box 1, Folder 4
Board Minutes, 2003–04	Box 1, Folder 5
Board Minutes, 2004–05	Box 1, Folder 6
Board Minutes, 2005–06	Box 1, Folder 7
Board Minutes, 2006–07	Box 1, Folder 8
Board Minutes, 2007–08	Box 1, Folder 9
Board Minutes, 2008–09	Box 1, Folder 10
Board Minutes, 2009–10	Box 1, Folder 11
Board training for local leagues, ca. 1986–96	Box 1, Folder 12
Bylaws, ca. 1930s–77	Box 1, Folder 13
Bylaws, 1983–2007	Box 1, Folder 14
Campaign finance reform, Citizens Action Coalition Education Fund (CACEF) report, January 1999	Box 2, Folder 1
Campaign finance reform final report, 1999	Box 2, Folder 2
Campaign finance reform miscellaneous materials, 1995–2000	Box 2, Folder 3
Campaign finance reform proposals, 1998	Box 2, Folder 4
Campaign finance reform surveys, 1999	Box 2, Folder 5
Cass County League recognition materials, 2006	Box 2, Folder 6

Correspondence to League of Women Voters of Indiana, 2007–08	Box 2, Folder 7
Development Fundraising materials, 2005-06	Box 2, Folder 8
Development Fundraising materials, 2006–07	Box 2, Folder 9
Development Fundraising materials, 2007–08	Box 2, Folder 10
Development Fundraising materials, 2008–09	Box 2, Folder 11
Education Fund workshop materials, April 2007	Box 2, Folder 12
Fundraising materials, 1989–99	Box 2, Folder 13
Gubernatorial debate materials, 2000	Box 2, Folder 14
Guides for local leagues, 1994	Box 2, Folder 15
Indiana Commission for Women materials, 1979–99	Box 2, Folder 16
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2001–02	Box 2, Folder 17
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2002-03	Box 2, Folder 18
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2004–05	Box 2, Folder 19
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2005–06	Box 2, Folder 20
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2006–07	Box 2, Folder 21
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2008–09	Box 2, Folder 22
Indiana Education Fund minutes, 2009–10	Box 2, Folder 23
Investment Report, 2005–06	Box 3, Folder 1
Investment Report, 2006–07	Box 3, Folder 2
Investment Report, 2007–08	Box 3, Folder 3
Investment Report, 2008–09	Box 3, Folder 4
Local league liaison materials, 2007–08	Box 3, Folder 5
Local league media kit, 2000	Box 3, Folder 6
Movie theater ad campaign, 2000–03	Box 3, Folder 7

Movie theater ad slide, ca. 2000	Visual Collections: 35 mm. Slides, Bin 1
Natural Resources Committee minutes and resources, 2006–08	Box 3, Folder 8
Personal and Campaign finance materials, 1983–99	Box 3, Folder 9
Policies and Procedures, 2007–09	Box 3, Folder 10
Poll workers study materials, ca. 1998–99	Box 3, Folder 11
Poll worker position materials, ca. 2002–03	Box 3, Folder 12
President's Annual Reports, 1998–2009	Box 3, Folder 13
Press Releases, 1990–2009	Box 3, Folder 14
Southwestern Indiana League recognition materials, 2006	Box 3, Folder 15
"The Voter" newsletters, Jan. 2008–Aug. 2001	Box 3, Folder 16
Website Design/Redesign materials, 2001–07	Box 3, Folder 17
Window of Opportunity fundraising program materials, 2006–09	Box 3, Folder 18
Workpoint Advisors and Nonprofit Team office management materials, ca. 2002–09	Box 3, Folder 19